Major Applicationswith no Decision

Members are asked to note that some major applicationswill be dealt with under the delegation scheme. Members are also requested to direct any questions about
these applications to the relevant case officer. It was resolved at the meeting of Planning Committee on 20th February 2013 that any ground mounted solar PV
schemes recommended for approval will be brought to Planning Committee for determination.

ltem

No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL

PROPOSAL

LOCATION

NAME

Expected Decision Level
Delegated Committee

1 0 27/09/2017
2 1 20/09/2017
3 1 19/09/2017
4 2 15/09/2017
5 3 06/09/2017
6 4 29/08/2017
7 5 23/08/2017
8 5 24/08/2017
30 June 2017

17/00982/MFUL

17/00886/MOUT

17/00826/MFUL

17/00942/MOUT

17/00769/MFUL

17/00878/MOUT

17/00746/MARM

17/00855/MFUL

Erection of 54 dwellings, including associated public
open space, landscaping and all other associated
external works

Quitline for the erection of 30 dwellings and new
vehicular and pedestrian accesses

Erection of 3 poultry houses and ancillary buildings
following demolition of 2 existing poultry units

Quitline for the erection of upto 50 dwellings with
associated access

Demolition of existing commercial building (Use
Class B1, B2, B8) and erection of replacement
commercial building (Use Class B1, B2, B8) with
parking area

Outline for the erection of up to 16 dwellings with
associated access, landscaping and other ancillary
development

Reserved Matters for the erection of 22 dwellings
following Outline approval 16/00918/MOUT

Erection of extension to garden centre to form
additional retail space, pallet store, covered
entrance and covered outdoor areas and erection of
a separate warehouse following removal of
polytunnels (1,567sgm total)

Land at NGR 284671
100838 Cromwells Meadow
Crediton Devon

Land at NGR 305578
112053 Uffculme Road
Uffculme Devon

Land at NGR 291466
112201 Jurishayes
Withleigh Devon

Land at NGR 296202
112164 Exeter Hill Tiverton
Devon

Building at NGR 304888
112428 Hitchcocks
Business Park Uffculme
Devon

Land at NGR 292294
101802 (South of
Broadlands) Thorverton
Devon

Land at NGR 313224
113301 (West of Conigar
Close) Culmstock Road
Hemyock Devon

Bow Garden Centre Bow
Crediton Devon EX17 6LA

Mr Simon Trafford

Mrs Alison Fish

Miss Lucy Hodgson

Miss Lucy Hodgson

Mr Daniel Rance

Miss Lucy Hodgson

Ms Tina Maryan

Mr Simon Trafford
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DEL

COMM

COMM

COMM

Page 1 of 3



Item

No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL

PROPOSAL

LOCATION

NAME

Expected Decision Level
Delegated Committee

9 7
10 7
11 9
12 10
13 16
14 18
15 22
16 25
17 25
30 June 2017

07/08/2017

10/08/2017

24/07/2017

19/07/2017

05/06/2017

24/05/2017

24/04/2017

04/04/2017

04/04/2017

17/00617/MFUL

17/00733/MFUL

17/00652/MOUT

17/00648/MFUL

17/00348/MOUT

17/00173/MOUT

17/00106/MOUT

17/00001/MOUT

16/01988/MOUT

Erection of a commercial unit (1180sqm) following
demolition of 2 existing units

Erection of an agricultural livestock building (1350
sg.m.)

Outline for a mixed development of 30 dwellings,
commercial buildings, access, public open space,
landscaping, and associated works

Extension to slurry store (1150 sq. m.)

Residential development of up to 326 dwellings; 8.6
hectares of land made available to facilitate the
relocation of Crediton Rugby Club; up to 1.1
hectares of land safeguarded for the delivery of a
primary school; access arrangements from A3072
(Exhibition Way); pedestrian and cycle access on to
Pounds Hill/Stonewall Cross junction, Old Tiverton
Road and Pedlerspool Lane; landscaping and area
of public open space; and other associated
infrastructure and engineering operations

Outline for the erection of up to 28 dwellings and up
to 90 sq m of A1l retail floorspace, including
incidental open space and car parking

Erection of 16 dwellings with access and associated
works

QOutline for the erection of 7 dwellings, improvements
to access and change of use of agricultural land to
community facility

Outline for the erection of up to 74 dwellings

Hartnoll Business Centre
Hartnoll Farm Tiverton
Devon EX16 4NG

Land at NGR 270036
111582 (Southcott Farm)
Chawleigh Devon

Land at NGR 303116
110179 (NE of Rydon
House) Willand Devon

Land at NGR 300528

112350 (Bycott Farm)
Lower Town Halberton
Devon

Land at NGR 284185
101165 (Creedy Bridge)
Crediton Devon

Land at NGR 287483
106365 (White Cross)
Cheriton Fitzpaine Devon

Land at NGR 306965

113252 (North of Belle Vue)

Ashley Road Uffculme
Devon

Land and Buildings at NGR

294119 106891 (Adjacent
to Highfield) Bickleigh
Devon

Land at NGR 301106
107155 Knowle Lane
Cullompton Devon

Mr Daniel Rance

Miss Helen Govier

Mr Daniel Rance

Mr Daniel Rance

Mr Simon Trafford

Mr Simon Trafford

Ms Tina Maryan

Miss Lucy Hodgson

Miss Thea Billeter
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Item Expected Decision Level
No. Weeks TARGET DATE REFVAL PROPOSAL LOCATION NAME Delegated Committee
18 29 06/03/2017 16/01888/MOUT Outline for the erection of up to 40 dwellings, Land at NGR 276566 Mr Simon Trafford COMM COMM
formation of 64 space car park to service 103177 (Old Abattoir Site)
Copplestone Railway Station, public open space, Shambles Drive
vehicular access from Shambles Drive, pedestrian Copplestone Devon
links and associated infrastructure
19 32 15/02/2017 16/01772/MOUT Ouitline for the erection of upto 40 dwellings Land at NGR 313382 Ms Tina Maryan COMM COMM
(including affordable housing), public open space 113489 Culmstock Road
and associated infrastructure Hemyock Devon
20 34 01/02/2017 16/01707/MOUT Ouitline for the erection of 41 dwellings and Land at NGR 295527 Ms Tina Maryan COMM COMM
formation of vehicular access 113644 (South Of Lea
Road) Tiverton Devon
21 40 20/12/2016 16/01424/MOUT Outline for the development of up to 330 dwellings Land at NGR 298671 Mrs Christie McCombe COMM COMM
together with public open space, associated 113603 Uplowman Road
infrastructure and other works including vehicular Tiverton Devon
access, internal roads, pedestrian/cycle links and
highway improvements (Revised scheme)
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