Major Applications with no Decision

Members are asked to note that some major applications will be dealt with under the delegation scheme. Members are also requested to direct any questions about these applications to the relevant case officer. It was resolved at the meeting of Planning Committee on 20th February 2013 that any ground mounted solar PV schemes recommended for approval will be brought to Planning Committee for determination.

Item	ı						Expected Decision Level	
No.	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Delegated	Committee
1	0	27/09/2017	17/00982/MFUL	Erection of 54 dwellings, including associated public open space, landscaping and all other associated external works	Land at NGR 284671 100838 Cromwells Meadow Crediton Devon	Mr Simon Trafford	DEL	
2	1	20/09/2017	17/00886/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 30 dwellings and new vehicular and pedestrian accesses	Land at NGR 305578 112053 Uffculme Road Uffculme Devon	Mrs Alison Fish	DEL	
3	1	19/09/2017	17/00826/MFUL	Erection of 3 poultry houses and ancillary buildings following demolition of 2 existing poultry units	Land at NGR 291466 112201 Jurishayes Withleigh Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	DEL	
4	2	15/09/2017	17/00942/MOUT	Outline for the erection of upto 50 dwellings with associated access	Land at NGR 296202 112164 Exeter Hill Tiverton Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	COMM	COMM
5	3	06/09/2017	17/00769/MFUL	Demolition of existing commercial building (Use Class B1, B2, B8) and erection of replacement commercial building (Use Class B1, B2, B8) with parking area	Building at NGR 304888 112428 Hitchcocks Business Park Uffculme Devon	Mr Daniel Rance	DEL	
6	4	29/08/2017	17/00878/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 16 dwellings with associated access, landscaping and other ancillary development	Land at NGR 292294 101802 (South of Broadlands) Thorverton Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	DEL	
7	5	23/08/2017	17/00746/MARM	Reserved Matters for the erection of 22 dwellings following Outline approval 16/00918/MOUT	Land at NGR 313224 113301 (West of Conigar Close) Culmstock Road Hemyock Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	DEL	
8	5	24/08/2017	17/00855/MFUL	Erection of extension to garden centre to form additional retail space, pallet store, covered entrance and covered outdoor areas and erection of a separate warehouse following removal of polytunnels (1,567sqm total)	Bow Garden Centre Bow Crediton Devon EX17 6LA	Mr Simon Trafford	СОММ	СОММ

30 June 2017 Page 1 of 3

Item							Expected Decision Level	
No.	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Delegated	Committee
9	7	07/08/2017	17/00617/MFUL	Erection of a commercial unit (1180sqm) following demolition of 2 existing units	Hartnoll Business Centre Hartnoll Farm Tiverton Devon EX16 4NG	Mr Daniel Rance	СОММ	СОММ
10	7	10/08/2017	17/00733/MFUL	Erection of an agricultural livestock building (1350 sq.m.)	Land at NGR 270036 111582 (Southcott Farm) Chawleigh Devon	Miss Helen Govier	DEL	
11	9	24/07/2017	17/00652/MOUT	Outline for a mixed development of 30 dwellings, commercial buildings, access, public open space, landscaping, and associated works	Land at NGR 303116 110179 (NE of Rydon House) Willand Devon	Mr Daniel Rance	COMM	COMM
12	10	19/07/2017	17/00648/MFUL	Extension to slurry store (1150 sq. m.)	Land at NGR 300528 112350 (Bycott Farm) Lower Town Halberton Devon	Mr Daniel Rance	DEL	
13	16	05/06/2017	17/00348/MOUT	Residential development of up to 326 dwellings; 8.6 hectares of land made available to facilitate the relocation of Crediton Rugby Club; up to 1.1 hectares of land safeguarded for the delivery of a primary school; access arrangements from A3072 (Exhibition Way); pedestrian and cycle access on to Pounds Hill/Stonewall Cross junction, Old Tiverton Road and Pedlerspool Lane; landscaping and area of public open space; and other associated infrastructure and engineering operations	Land at NGR 284185 101165 (Creedy Bridge) Crediton Devon	Mr Simon Trafford	СОММ	COMM
14	18	24/05/2017	17/00173/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 28 dwellings and up to 90 sq m of A1 retail floorspace, including incidental open space and car parking	Land at NGR 287483 106365 (White Cross) Cheriton Fitzpaine Devon	Mr Simon Trafford	COMM	COMM
15	22	24/04/2017	17/00106/MOUT	Erection of 16 dwellings with access and associated works	Land at NGR 306965 113252 (North of Belle Vue) Ashley Road Uffculme Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	СОММ	СОММ
16	25	04/04/2017	17/00001/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 7 dwellings, improvements to access and change of use of agricultural land to community facility	Land and Buildings at NGR 294119 106891 (Adjacent to Highfield) Bickleigh Devon	Miss Lucy Hodgson	СОММ	СОММ
17	25	04/04/2017	16/01988/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 74 dwellings	Land at NGR 301106 107155 Knowle Lane Cullompton Devon	Miss Thea Billeter	COMM	COMM

30 June 2017 Page 2 of 3

Item							Expected Decision Level	
No.	Weeks	TARGET DATE	REFVAL	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	NAME	Delegated	Committee
18	29	06/03/2017	16/01888/MOUT	Outline for the erection of up to 40 dwellings, formation of 64 space car park to service Copplestone Railway Station, public open space, vehicular access from Shambles Drive, pedestrian links and associated infrastructure	Land at NGR 276566 103177 (Old Abattoir Site) Shambles Drive Copplestone Devon	Mr Simon Trafford	СОММ	СОММ
19	32	15/02/2017	16/01772/MOUT	Outline for the erection of upto 40 dwellings (including affordable housing), public open space and associated infrastructure	Land at NGR 313382 113489 Culmstock Road Hemyock Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	COMM	СОММ
20	34	01/02/2017	16/01707/MOUT	Outline for the erection of 41 dwellings and formation of vehicular access	Land at NGR 295527 113644 (South Of Lea Road) Tiverton Devon	Ms Tina Maryan	COMM	COMM
21	40	20/12/2016	16/01424/MOUT	Outline for the development of up to 330 dwellings together with public open space, associated infrastructure and other works including vehicular access, internal roads, pedestrian/cycle links and highway improvements (Revised scheme)	Land at NGR 298671 113603 Uplowman Road Tiverton Devon	Mrs Christie McCombe	СОММ	COMM

30 June 2017 Page 3 of 3